

h
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 22-28 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34436-34442/2010

KHAIRUNISHA KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISARH & ORS.
(For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/07/2013 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Dhalwal Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Raj, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to pass any interim order of stay in these petitions. However, the appointments to the 380 vacancies, if any, will be subject to the result in these special leave petitions. The I.As. are accordingly disposed of.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| |(SHARDA KAPOOR)
| |COURT MASTER

|