

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
34436-34442/2010

KHAIRUNISHA KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF CHHATTISARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and may refer to remarks and office report)

Date : 05/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Pratibha Sinha,adv.
Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.Selvin Raja,adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos. 16, 18, 19, 22, 23, 24, 27, 28, 29, 31 and 37 have been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 30.1.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.1,12,55,56,58,61 and 63 to file the counter affidavit. Service is complete as against the respondent Nos. 2-6, 8,9,11,14,15,17,20,21,25,26,30,32-36, 39, 40-45,47, 48, 51, 52, 54, 59, 60 & 62, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.7, 13, 38, 46, 49, 50, 53, 56, 57 & 64 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

List again on 24.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB