

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34436-34442/2010

KHAIRUNISHA KHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISARH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and may refer to remarks and office report)

Date : 25/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent nos. 50 and 53, which is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

Four weeks time, as last chance, is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent nos. 38,

Signature Not Verified

46 and 49.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.03.26

06:16:03 CET

Reason:

List again on 08.05.2015

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

PS