

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).  
34436-34442/2010(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 09/04/2010  
IN WPS NO. 68/2009, WPS NO. 123/2009, WPS NO. 1464/2009, WPS NO.  
1459/2009, WPS NO. 1636/2009, WPS NO. 1898/2009 AND WPS NO.  
730/2010 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF CHHATISGARH AT BILASPUR)

KHAIRUNISHA KHAN &amp; ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISARH & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 15/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RFour weeks' further time, as a last chance, is  
granted to the petitioner to take necessary steps as  
indicated in the Office Report dated 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2015.[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER