

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 36-42/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 34436-34442/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2010  
in WPS No. 68/2009 09/04/2010 in WPS No. 123/2009 09/04/2010 in WPS  
No. 1464/2009 09/04/2010 in WPS No. 1459/2009 09/04/2010 in WPS No.  
1636/2009 09/04/2010 in WPS No. 1898/2009 09/04/2010 in WPS No.  
730/2010 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

KHAIRUNISHA KHAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISARH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 18/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mrs. Pratibha Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G.,Adv.  
  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja,Adv.  
  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application (I.A.No.36-42/2016) for deletion  
of the name of proforma respondent Nos. 18 (Apolina Bada) and  
Respondent No.21 (Dropadi Sharma).

Keeping in view the averments made, the application  
(I.A.No.36-42/2016) for deletion of proforma respondent Nos. 18 and  
21 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

The effect of deletion shall be taken note of at the time  
of final hearing of the SLPs.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER