

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
34436-34442/2010

KHAIRUNISHA KHAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISARH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7256/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 02-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ayushi Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Shirin Khajuria, AOR  
Mr. Barun Kr. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR  
Mr. Avnish Oza, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 7256/2011

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 4 has been served, but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) Nos. 34436-34442/2010

Respondent Nos. 1 to 15, 17, 20, 21, 25, 26, 30, 32 to 36, 38 to 45, 47, 48, 51, 52, 54, 56, 57, 59, 60, 62 and 64 have been served, but none has entered appearance.

Item No. 26

Respondent Nos. 50, 53, 55, 58, 61 and 63 have not filed counter affidavit. As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted for filing of the counter affidavit.

The names of respondent Nos. 16, 18, 19, 22 to 24, 27 to 29, 31, 37, 46 and 49 have been deleted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 18.07.2016.

List again on 1<sup>st</sup> of September, 2017.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar