

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5181-5187/2018

KHAIRUNISHA KHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Tanuja Manjari Patra, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mulchandani, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the respondents in part.

A request for adjournment is made by the counsel for
the appellants.

List as part-heard on 3rd March, 2020.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER